Creekside $1,036 33 1 1 563 $1,036 $72 $964 $0 $1.71 $964 $31,812 $31,812 $964 $1.71 $0 $1,050 $1.87 $1,050

TC 30% $499
PBRA -

Court $1,144 36 1 1 621 $1,144 $78 $1,066 $0 $1.72 $1,066 $38,376 $38,376 $1,066 $1.72 $0 $1,075 $1.73 $1,075

TC 60% $999
PBRA -

Court $1,144 41 1 1 621 $1,144 $78 $1,066 $0 $1.72 $1,066 $43,706 $43,706 $1,066 $1.72 $0 $1,075 $1.73 $1,075

TC 50% $833
PBRA -

Court $1,144 42 1 1 621 $1,144 $78 $1,066 $0 $1.72 $1,066 $44,772 $44,772 $1,066 $1.72 $0 $1,075 $1.73 $1,075

EO 0 1 2 1 1,038 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0 $0 $0 NA $0 $0.00

196 118,003 $0 $1.69 $1,016 $199,154 $199,154 $1,016 $1.69 $0 $1,054 $1.75 $1,054

$2,389,848 $2,389,848
*MFDL units float among Unit Types

UNIT MIX

PROGRAM REGION:  8

Average
Income

Applicable Fraction

APP % Acquisition

APP % Construction

Average Unit Size

COUNTY:  McLennan

UNIT MIX / MONTHLY RENT SCHEDULE

APPLICABLE PROGRAM
RENT

APPLICANT'S
PRO FORMA RENTS TDHCA PRO FORMA RENTS MARKET RENTS

Area Median Income $89,600

PROGRAM RENT YEAR:  2025

Expense Growth

Basis Adjust

UNIT MIX/RENT SCHEDULE
North Crest Apartments , Waco, 9% HTC #25093

LOCATION DATA
CITY:  Waco

PRO FORMA ASSUMPTIONS

Revenue Growth

UNIT DISTRIBUTION

ANNUAL POTENTIAL GROSS RENT:

TOTALS/AVERAGES:

RENT ASSISTED
UNITFEDERAL HTC

Underwritten

25093 North Crest Waco Page 3 of 7 10/28/2025

12M
Operating % EGI Per SF Per Unit Amount Applicant TDHCA Amount Per Unit Per SF % EGI % $

$1.69 $1,016 $2,389,848 $2,334,060 $2,334,060 $2,389,848 $1,016 $1.69 0.0% $0

$1.28 $3,000 3,000

$1.28 11,760 $11,760 $5.00 -74.5% ($8,760)

$0 $2,392,848 $2,337,060 $2,345,820 $2,401,608 -0.4% ($8,760)
5.0% PGI (119,642)   (116,853) (117,291) (120,080)   5.0% PGI -0.4% 438

$2,273,206 $2,220,207 $2,228,529 $2,281,528 -0.4% ($8,322)

$64,807 $331/Unit $122,943 $627 4.95% $0.95 $574 $112,500 $112,500 $122,943 $122,943 $627 $1.04 5.39% -8.5% (10,443)

$62,953 4.6% EGI $112,732 $575 4.95% $0.95 $574 $112,600 $112,600 $111,426 $114,076 $582 $0.97 5.00% -1.3% (1,476)

$235,100 $1,199/Unit $419,603 $2,141 15.20% $2.93 $1,763 $345,535 $345,535 $345,535 $345,535 $1,763 $2.93 15.14% 0.0% -

$163,185 $833/Unit $128,782 $657 5.37% $1.03 $623 $122,110 $122,110 $137,200 $137,200 $700 $1.16 6.01% -11.0% (15,090)

$42,793 $218/Unit $93,879 $479 3.99% $0.77 $462 $90,630 $90,630 $93,879 $93,879 $479 $0.80 4.11% -3.5% (3,249)

Water, Sewer, & Trash $131,972 $673/Unit $315,243 $1,608 7.45% $1.43 $864 $169,270 $169,270 $169,270 $169,270 $864 $1.43 7.42% 0.0% -

$140,531 $1.19 /sf $158,284 $808 6.77% $1.31 $786 $154,000 $154,000 $154,000 $154,000 $786 $1.31 6.75% 0.0% -

Property Tax 2.2557 $107,314 $548/Unit $1,101 $6 8.80% $1.69 $1,020 $200,000 $200,000 $175,710 $184,977 $944 $1.57 8.11% 8.1% 15,023

2.59% $0.50 $300 $58,800 $58,800 $58,800 $58,800 $300 $0.50 2.58% 0.0% -

0.49% $0.09 $57 $11,124 $11,124 $11,124 $11,124 $57 $0.09 0.49% 0.0% -

2.72% $0.52 $316 $61,930 $61,930 $61,930 $61,930 $316 $0.52 2.71% 0.0% -

0.34% $0.07 $40 $7,760 $7,760 $7,760 $7,760 $40 $0.07 0.34% 0.0% -

63.62% $12.26 $7,379 $1,446,259 $1,446,259 $1,449,577 $1,461,494 $7,457 $12.39 64.06% -1.0% (15,235)$

NET OPERATING INCOME ("NOI") 36.38% $7.01 $4,219 $826,947 $773,948 $778,952 $820,034 $4,184 $6.95 35.94% 0.8% 6,913$

$4,286/Unit $4,433/Unit

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME

POTENTIAL GROSS INCOME

TOTAL EXPENSES

Reserve for Replacements

General & Administrative

Management

Payroll & Payroll Tax

Repairs & Maintenance

Electric/Gas

(@ 100%)

Supportive Services

Security

CONTROLLABLE EXPENSES

TDHCA Compliance fees ($40/HTC unit)

STABILIZED PRO FORMA
North Crest Apartments , Waco, 9% HTC #25093

POTENTIAL GROSS RENT

laundry and vending

Total Secondary Income

Property Insurance

VARIANCE

Database

STABILIZED FIRST YEAR PRO FORMA
COMPARABLES

  Vacancy & Collection Loss

APPLICANT PRIOR REPORT TDHCA

25093 North Crest Waco Page 4 of 7 10/28/2025

Fee UW App Applicant TDHCA DCR LTC

0.25% 2.29 2.31 357,500   2.40% 31 31.0 $7,367,873 $7,367,873 $7,367,873 $7,367,873 31.0 31.0 2.40% $355,598 2.33 20.2%
0.25% 1.25 1.26 $300,472 6.40% 40 40.0 $4,200,000 $4,200,000 $4,200,000 $4,200,000 40.0 40.0 6.40% $301,987 1.26 11.5%

1.25 1.26 7.00% 50 50.0 $3,325,000 $3,325,000 $3,325,000 $3,325,000 50.0 50.0 7.00% $0 1.26 9.1%

1.25 1.26 7.00% 50 50.0 $1,900,000 $1,900,000 $1,900,000 $1,900,000 50.0 50.0 7.00% $0 1.26 5.2%

1.25 1.26 0.00% 46 46.0 $270,000 $270,000 $270,000 $270,000 46.0 46.0 0.00% $0 1.26 0.7%

1.25 1.26 0.00% 0 0.0 $500 $500 $500 $500 0.0 0.0 0.00% 1.26 0.0%

1.25 1.26 0.00% 0 0.0 $375,000 $333,000 $333,000 $375,000 0.0 0.0 0.00% 1.26 1.0%
1.25 1.26 0.00% 0 0.0 $476,562 $344,176 $344,176 $476,562 0.0 0.0 0.00% 1.26 1.3%

$657,972 $17,914,935 $17,740,549 $17,740,549 $17,914,935 $657,585 1.26 49.2%

NET CASH FLOW $162,062 $168,975 APPLICANT NET OPERATING INCOME $826,947 $169,362

Applicant TDHCA
LIHTC Equity 46.7% $2,000,000 $0.85 $16,998,300 $17,598,240 $17,598,240 $16,998,300 $0.85 $2,000,000 46.7% $10,204
SHTC Equity 2.1% $150,000 $0.50 $749,925 $0 $749,925 $0.50 $150,000 2.1%
Deferred Developer Fees 2.1% $767,396 $1,091,767 $1,091,767 $767,396 2.1% $2,573,000

[…]

TC 50% $1,255 PBRA $1,404 23 1 1 588 $1,404 $104 $1,300 $0 $2.21 $1,300 $29,900 $29,900 $1,300 $2.21 $0 $1,200 $2.04 $1,200

TC 60% $1,506 PBRA $1,404 21 1 1 588 $1,404 $104 $1,300 $0 $2.21 $1,300 $27,300 $27,300 $1,300 $2.21 $0 $1,200 $2.04 $1,200

TC 50% $1,506 PBRA $1,725 1 2 1 774 $1,725 $150 $1,575 $0 $2.04 $1,575 $1,575 $1,575 $1,575 $2.04 $0 $1,550 $2.00 $1,550

TC 60% $1,807 PBRA $1,725 3 2 1 774 $1,725 $150 $1,575 $0 $2.04 $1,575 $4,725 $4,725 $1,575 $2.04 $0 $1,550 $2.00 $1,550

60 35,995 $0 $2.20 $1,318 $79,100 $79,100 $1,318 $2.20 $0 $1,223 $2.04 $1,223

$949,200 $949,200
*MFDL units float among Unit Types
ANNUAL POTENTIAL GROSS RENT:

TOTALS/AVERAGES:

RENT ASSISTED
UNITFEDERAL HTC

Underwritten

UNIT MIX/RENT SCHEDULE
St. George's Court, Austin, 9% HTC #25107

LOCATION DATA
CITY:  Austin

PRO FORMA ASSUMPTIONS

Revenue Growth

UNIT DISTRIBUTION

COUNTY:  Travis

UNIT MIX / MONTHLY RENT SCHEDULE

APPLICABLE PROGRAM
RENT

APPLICANT'S
PRO FORMA RENTS TDHCA PRO FORMA RENTS MARKET RENTS

Area Median Income $133,800

PROGRAM RENT YEAR:  2025

Expense Growth

Basis Adjust

UNIT MIX

PROGRAM REGION:  7

Average
Income

Applicable Fraction

APP % Acquisition

APP % Construction

Average Unit Size

25107 St. George Page 3 of 7 10/24/2025

12 Month
Operating % EGI Per SF Per Unit Amount Applicant TDHCA Amount Per Unit Per SF % EGI % $

$2.20 $1,318 $949,200 $949,200 $949,200 $949,200 $1,318 $2.20 0.0% $0

$4.17 $3,000 3,000

$4.17 3,600 $3,600 $5.00 -16.7% ($600)

$952,200 $952,200 $952,800 $952,800 -0.1% ($600)
5.0% PGI (47,610)   (47,610) (47,640) (47,640)   5.0% PGI -0.1% 30

$904,590 $904,590 $905,160 $905,160 -0.1% ($570)

$31,044 $517/Unit $44,398 $740 5.04% $1.27 $760 $45,599 $45,599 $44,398 $44,398 $740 $1.23 4.90% 2.7% 1,201

$32,517 4.7% EGI $38,404 $640 4.20% $1.06 $633 $38,000 $38,000 $38,017 $38,017 $634 $1.06 4.20% 0.0% (17)

$71,586 $1,193/Unit $152,702 $2,545 14.62% $3.67 $2,204 $132,229 $132,229 $152,702 $152,702 $2,545 $4.24 16.87% -13.4% (20,473)

$59,993 $1,000/Unit $62,101 $1,035 7.33% $1.84 $1,105 $66,283 $66,283 $42,000 $42,000 $700 $1.17 4.64% 57.8% 24,283

$18,001 $300/Unit $26,033 $434 3.23% $0.81 $487 $29,232 $29,232 $26,033 $26,033 $434 $0.72 2.88% 12.3% 3,199

Water, Sewer, & Trash $53,679 $895/Unit $43,425 $724 5.12% $1.29 $772 $46,335 $46,335 $43,425 $43,425 $724 $1.21 4.80% 6.7% 2,909

$34,065 $0.95 /sf $51,282 $855 5.01% $1.26 $756 $45,332 $45,332 $51,282 $51,282 $855 $1.42 5.67% -11.6% (5,950)

Property Tax 1.9818 $35,174 $586/Unit N/A N/A 14.15% $3.56 $2,133 $128,000 $128,000 $128,000 $128,000 $2,133 $3.56 14.14% 0.0% -

1.99% $0.50 $300 $18,000 $18,000 $18,000 $18,000 $300 $0.50 1.99% 0.0% -

0.99% $0.25 $150 $9,000 $9,000 $9,000 $9,000 $150 $0.25 0.99% 0.0% -

0.27% $0.07 $40 $2,400 $2,400 $2,400 $2,400 $40 $0.07 0.27% 0.0% -

61.95% $15.57 $9,340 $560,409 $560,409 $555,257 $555,257 $9,254 $15.43 61.34% 0.9% 5,152$

NET OPERATING INCOME ("NOI") 38.05% $9.56 $5,736 $344,181 $344,181 $349,903 $349,903 $5,832 $9.72 38.66% -1.6% (5,722)$

$5,328/Unit $5,143/Unit

Property Insurance

VARIANCE

Database

STABILIZED FIRST YEAR PRO FORMA
COMPARABLES

  Vacancy & Collection Loss

APPLICANT PRIOR REPORT TDHCA

STABILIZED PRO FORMA
St. George's Court, Austin, 9% HTC #25107

POTENTIAL GROSS RENT

Laundry and Vending

Total Secondary Income

(@ 100%)

Security

CONTROLLABLE EXPENSES

TDHCA Compliance fees ($40/HTC unit)

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME

POTENTIAL GROSS INCOME

TOTAL EXPENSES

Reserve for Replacements

General & Administrative

Management

Payroll & Payroll Tax

Repairs & Maintenance

Electric/Gas

25107 St. George Page 4 of 7 10/24/2025

[…]

Property Tax 1.9818 $105,103 $955/Unit $45,635 $415 2.80% $0.35 $364 $40,000 $40,000 $54,822 $53,861 $490 $0.47 3.77% -25.7% (13,861)

1.92% $0.24 $250 $27,500 $27,500 $27,500 $27,500 $250 $0.24 1.92% 0.0% -

0.00% $0.00 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 0.00% 0.0% -

0.31% $0.04 $40 $4,400 $4,400 $4,400 $4,400 $40 $0.04 0.31% 0.0% -

62.23% $7.77 $8,085 $889,389 $890,040 $833,274 $831,703 $7,561 $7.27 58.20% 6.9% 57,686$

NET OPERATING INCOME ("NOI") 37.77% $4.72 $4,907 $539,736 $551,306 $608,072 $597,422 $5,431 $5.22 41.80% -9.7% (57,686)$

$6,174/Unit $5,447/Unit

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME

POTENTIAL GROSS INCOME

TOTAL EXPENSES

Reserve for Replacements

General & Administrative

Management

Payroll & Payroll Tax

Repairs & Maintenance

Electric/Gas

(@ 50%)

Supportive Services

CONTROLLABLE EXPENSES

TDHCA Compliance fees ($40/HTC unit)

STABILIZED PRO FORMA
Crossroads Redevelopment, Austin, 9% HTC/MDL #25187

POTENTIAL GROSS RENT

Late fees, NSF fees, laundry income

Total Secondary Income

Property Insurance

VARIANCE

Database

STABILIZED FIRST YEAR PRO FORMA
COMPARABLES

  Vacancy & Collection Loss

APPLICANT PRIOR REPORT TDHCA

25187_2025 Crossroads Redevelopment SHTC Memo Page 4 of 7 11/10/25

0.00% 0 0.0 $500 $500 $500 $500 0.0 0.0 0.00% 0.0%

2.00% 0 40.0 $11,700,000 $13,000,000 $13,000,000 $11,700,000 40.0 0.0 2.00% 29.2%

2.00% 0 40.0 $4,545,523 $6,585,983 $6,585,983 $4,545,523 40.0 0.0 2.00% 11.3%
2.00% 0 40.0 $2,700,000 $2,700,000 $2,700,000 $2,700,000 40.0 0.0 2.00% 6.7%

$0 $18,946,023 $22,286,483 $22,286,483 $18,946,023 $0 N/A 47.2%

NET CASH FLOW $597,422 $539,736 TDHCA NET OPERATING INCOME $597,422 $597,422

Applicant TDHCA
LIHTC Equity 43.3% $2,000,000 $0.87 $17,378,262 $17,378,262 $17,378,262 $17,378,262 $0.8689 $2,000,000 43.3% $18,182
SHTC Equity 6.8% $469,300 $0.58 $2,721,940 $0 $0 $2,721,940 $0.5800 $469,300 6.8%
Deferred Developer Fees 2.7% $1,087,456 $468,937 $468,937 $1,087,457 2.7% $4,379,822

0.0% $0 0.0%

52.8% $21,187,658 $17,847,199 $17,847,199 $21,187,659 52.8%

$40,133,681 $40,133,682 $40,133,682 $40,133,682 $8,251,520

Acquisition
New Const.

Rehab Applicant TDHCA
New Const.

Rehab Acquisition

$2,700,000 $2,700,000 $2,700,000 $2,700,000 0.0% $0

$100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 0.0% $0

$295,718 $295,718 $295,718 $295,718 0.0% $0

$1,920,387 $2,803,515 $2,803,515 $2,803,515 $2,803,515 $1,920,387 0.0% $0

$687,273 $687,273 $687,273 $687,273 $687,273 $687,273 0.0% $0

$19,013,494 $166.11 /sf $172,850/Unit $19,013,494 $19,013,494 $18,261,713 $18,261,713 $166,016/Unit $159.55 /sf $18,261,713 4.1% $751,781

$1,163,552 5.38% 5.35% $1,220,208 $1,220,208 $1,220,208 $1,220,208 5.53% 5.58% $1,163,552 0.0% $0

$3,178,310 13.95% 13.95% $3,351,280 $3,351,280 $3,257,580 $3,257,580 14.00% 14.00% $3,084,610 2.9% $93,700

$0 $2,015,076 $3,466,326 $3,466,326 $3,466,326 $3,466,326 $2,015,076 $0 0.0% $0

$0 $1,220,725 $1,366,525 $1,366,525 $1,366,525 $1,366,525 $1,220,725 $0 0.0% $0

$0 $4,172,744 14.29% 14.39% $4,379,822 $4,379,822 $4,438,326 $4,379,822 14.80% 14.72% $4,172,744 $0 0.0% $0

$749,520 $749,520 $749,520 $749,520 0.0% $0

$0 $33,371,561 $40,133,682 $40,133,682 $39,346,704 $39,288,201 $32,526,080 $0 2.2% $845,481
$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $33,371,561 $40,133,682 $40,133,682 $39,346,704 $39,288,201 $32,526,080 $0 2.2% $845,481

Foundation Communities

Contractor's Fee

Reserves

[…]

TC 50% $1,506 2 2 1 963 $1,506 $75 $1,431 $0 $1.49 $1,431 $2,862 $2,862 $1,431 $1.49 $0 $1,729 $1.80 $1,729

TC 60% $1,807 1 2 1 963 $1,807 $75 $1,732 $0 $1.80 $1,732 $1,732 $1,729 $1,729 $1.80 ($3) $1,729 $1.80 $1,729

TC 30% $903 1 2 1 1,006 $903 $75 $828 $0 $0.82 $828 $828 $828 $828 $0.82 $0 $1,798 $1.79 $1,798

TC 50% $1,506 1 2 1 1,006 $1,506 $75 $1,431 $0 $1.42 $1,431 $1,431 $1,431 $1,431 $1.42 $0 $1,798 $1.79 $1,798

TC 60% $1,807 4 2 1 1,006 $1,807 $75 $1,732 $0 $1.72 $1,732 $6,928 $6,928 $1,732 $1.72 $0 $1,798 $1.79 $1,798

52 40,592 $0 $1.59 $1,242 $64,578 $64,503 $1,240 $1.59 ($1) $1,615 $2.07 $1,615

$774,936 $774,036

UNIT MIX

PROGRAM REGION:  7

Average
Income

Applicable Fraction

APP % Acquisition

APP % Construction

Average Unit Size

COUNTY:  Bastrop

UNIT MIX / MONTHLY RENT SCHEDULE

APPLICABLE PROGRAM
RENT

APPLICANT'S
PRO FORMA RENTS TDHCA PRO FORMA RENTS MARKET RENTS

Area Median Income $133,800

PROGRAM RENT YEAR:  2025

Expense Growth

Basis Adjust

UNIT MIX/RENT SCHEDULE
Pine Creek Apartments, Bastrop, 9% HTC #25201

LOCATION DATA
CITY:  Bastrop

PRO FORMA ASSUMPTIONS

Revenue Growth

UNIT DISTRIBUTION

ANNUAL POTENTIAL GROSS RENT:

TOTALS/AVERAGES:

FEDERAL HTC

Underwritten

25201 Pine Creek Apartments SHTC Amendment Page 4 of 8 10/14/25

Bastrop, Lee.
Guadalupe
Counties % EGI Per SF Per Unit Amount Applicant TDHCA Amount Per Unit Per SF % EGI % $

$1.59 $1,242 $774,936 $818,748 $818,748 $774,036 $1,240 $1.59 0.1% $900

$15.00 $9,360 9,360

$15.00 9,360 $9,360 $15.00 0.0% $0

$784,296 $828,108 $828,108 $783,396 0.1% $900

7.5% PGI (58,822)   (62,108) (62,108) (58,755)   7.5% PGI 0.1% (68)

$725,474 $766,000 $766,000 $724,641 0.1% $833

$31,529 $606/Unit $29,882 $575 3.65% $0.65 $510 $26,500 $26,500 $29,882 $29,882 $575 $0.74 4.12% -11.3% (3,382)

$36,181 5.5% EGI $44,711 $860 3.55% $0.63 $495 $25,754 $27,177 $27,177 $25,724 $495 $0.63 3.55% 0.1% 30

$68,582 $1,319/Unit $104,919 $2,018 19.13% $3.42 $2,668 $138,750 $138,750 $138,750 $138,750 $2,668 $3.42 19.15% 0.0% -

$51,427 $989/Unit $75,602 $1,454 6.43% $1.15 $897 $46,660 $46,660 $33,800 $36,400 $700 $0.90 5.02% 28.2% 10,260

$13,610 $262/Unit $7,569 $146 1.52% $0.27 $212 $11,000 $11,000 $7,569 $7,569 $146 $0.19 1.04% 45.3% 3,431

Water, Sewer, & Trash  $42,754 $822/Unit $42,245 $812 5.38% $0.96 $750 $39,000 $39,000 $42,245 $42,245 $812 $1.04 5.83% -7.7% (3,245)

$34,386 $0.85 /sf $39,012 $750 5.60% $1.00 $781 $40,592 $40,592 $40,592 $40,592 $781 $1.00 5.60% 0.0% -

Property Tax 1.97005 $43,027 $827/Unit $45,913 $883 10.87% $1.94 $1,517 $78,885 $78,885 $81,079 $73,081 $1,405 $1.80 10.09% 7.9% 5,804

1.79% $0.32 $250 $13,000 $13,000 $13,000 $13,000 $250 $0.32 1.79% 0.0% -

0.29% $0.05 $40 $2,080 $2,080 $2,080 $2,080 $40 $0.05 0.29% 0.0% -

58.20% $10.40 $8,120 $422,221 $423,644 $416,175 $409,324 $7,872 $10.08 56.49% 3.2% 12,897$

NET OPERATING INCOME ("NOI") 41.80% $7.47 $5,832 $303,253 $342,356 $349,825 $315,317 $6,064 $7.77 43.51% -3.8% (12,064)$

$5,037/Unit $4,901/Unit

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME

POTENTIAL GROSS INCOME

TOTAL EXPENSES

Reserve for Replacements

General & Administrative

Management

Payroll & Payroll Tax

Repairs & Maintenance

Electric/Gas

(@ 100%)

CONTROLLABLE EXPENSES

TDHCA Compliance fees ($40/HTC unit)

STABILIZED PRO FORMA
Pine Creek Apartments, Bastrop, 9% HTC #25201

POTENTIAL GROSS RENT

Application fees

Total Secondary Income

Property Insurance

VARIANCE

Database

STABILIZED FIRST YEAR PRO FORMA
COMPARABLES

  Vacancy & Collection Loss

APPLICANT PRIOR REPORT TDHCA

25201 Pine Creek Apartments SHTC Amendment Page 5 of 8 10/14/25

Fee UW App Applicant TDHCA DCR LTC

0.25% 1.29 1.24 244,295   5.75% 40 40.0 $3,700,000 $4,350,000 $4,350,000 $3,700,000 40.0 40.0 5.75% $245,852 1.23 25.3%

0.25% 40.0 40.0 5.75% 1.23 0.0%

1.29 1.24 0.00% 0 0.0 $250 $250 $250 $250 0.0 0.0 0.00% 1.23 0.0%

$244,295 $3,700,250 $4,350,250 $4,350,250 $3,700,250 $245,852 1.23 25.3%

NET CASH FLOW $71,022 $58,958 APPLICANT NET OPERATING INCOME $303,253 $57,401

Applicant TDHCA
LIHTC Equity 63.8% $1,125,000 $0.83 $9,337,500 $9,337,500 $9,337,500 $9,337,500 $0.83 $1,125,000 63.8% $21,635
SHTC Equity 8.2% $200,000 $0.60 $1,199,880 $0 $0 $1,199,880 $0.60 $200,000 8.2%
45L Energy Credits 0.0% $0.00 $0 $215,800 $215,800 $0 0.0%
Deferred Developer Fees 2.7% $394,214 $497,974 $498,974 $394,614 2.7% $1,631,107

0.0% $0 $0 0.0%

74.7% $10,931,594 $10,051,274 $10,052,274 $10,931,994 74.7%

$14,631,844 $14,401,524 $14,402,524 $14,632,244 $652,702

Acquisition
New Const.

Rehab Applicant TDHCA
New Const.

Rehab Acquisition

$1,000,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 0.0% $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.0% $0

$30,000 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 0.0% $0

$0 $79,650 $79,650 $79,650 $79,650 $0 0.0% $0

$522,616 $768,550 $768,550 $768,550 $768,550 $522,616 0.0% $0

$163,316 $163,316 $163,316 $163,316 $163,316 $163,316 0.0% $0

$5,966,928 $151.83 /sf $118,519/Unit $6,162,982 $6,162,982 $5,833,719 $5,833,719 $112,187/Unit $143.72 /sf $5,833,719 5.6% $329,263

$482,916 7.26% 6.92% $496,639 $496,639 $479,166 $479,166 7.00% 7.00% $456,376 3.6% $17,473

$1,033,440 14.48% 14.00% $1,073,959 $1,073,959 $1,025,416 $1,025,416 14.00% 14.00% $976,644 4.7% $48,543

$0 $899,209 $974,209 $974,209 $974,209 $974,209 $899,209 $0 0.0% $0

$0 $1,351,506 $1,585,316 $1,478,291 $1,478,291 $1,585,316 $1,351,506 $0 0.0% $0

$0 $1,560,000 14.97% 14.89% $1,631,107 $1,631,107 $1,576,104 $1,582,764 15.00% 15.00% $1,530,508 $0 3.1% $48,343

$666,516 $543,821 $543,821 $666,516 0.0% $0

$0 $11,979,931 $14,632,244 $14,402,524 $13,952,242 $14,188,622 $11,733,893 $0 3.1% $443,622

$0 $0 $0

($17,216) $0 $0

($36,842) $0 $0

$0

$0 ($5,119) 15.00% $0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $11,920,755 $14,632,244 $14,402,524 $14,188,622 $11,733,893 $0 3.1% $443,622

Contractor's Fee

Reserves

Off-Sites